INS. CASE	OWNER: Sundavi CC 3/1111500 6898 / KM	
Surveyor;	LEMMETH ASSIGNMENT DOI: 22-04.15	Assg Date: 23.04.15
Pre-assign	/CCU/FTE	3 1
	shicle No.: SHD 3013 C Claim No.	. mc T 15040793/01/5N
	-AT-04	. MCOMEND
Name of I	15-1111/2C 0.7	HAWNDAI SONATA
Insured Te		
Excess Se	e II :SS D.O.A : 72-04-15 Place of Accide	dent: OT BK7014 ST >3 APTEN BT
Is driver th	ne owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident :	GAST AV
	11471 CAMAD DIN COLD	ORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
	iver Tel No. : (V/L: YES/ NO Insured Liabil	lity: % Final? Yes/No
SHD 9	5%6 B	
Liability : RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time		
14/4/18	FOR CSO ONLY:	STAGE DATE/PIC
N VV	Is driver the owner? (YES / NO)	Finalisation
110	If NO, Driver Name / Age :	Email AIG for OI GIA:
	Driver's Own Vehicle Number: Insurance Company: STEE 95746 - CG FOLLOW, 10 LS Region 3103 October 11-3-14-	Apt letter to OI: Call OI: \ \VIC - 2404\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	CHO 300 C - X	Call OI: VIC - 24 04 16
	- PINCHED - RECEIVED 1 2 OCT 2018	Type Report:
	- NO NEED TO OHL OI	- Control of Control o
	- NO Deep to GEND LETTER.	Prepare Invoice: Others:
Hottle	- FILE PRINCES. ON FEFORE'D TO OUT TO	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	THE LAND, IP PEPODED ON OUT TO HE	Ol Apt Ltr:
	CAME: COMPLICKING DETENDING PUIDENCE	- Authorisation To Act:
	- BUNGL CHBILITY MANDERE TO III.	Release Voucher:
106/19	IN APPROVED SCIED.	Final Repair Bill:
	TO CARRE @ BOLOGO TO TO NUMBER	Car Rental Invoice
	THEY HAVE CON TO SHOW ON HE HAVE.	LTA / GIA :
		Medical Bill:
35 9 15	- Finalised done	Approval Email: MANOR .
	- DAffered 50% TP rejected 50% & TP has no	Payment Breakdown Form:
	video.	Others:
	- Josnine will check with driver	DOOM SENS
20/1/19	- PHONDING -14 COOL IN -19 LOW.	a tonot a
	THE COTU IN. Y PICHE WIC SHIPPIBLOW. THE U	OTOHON CAME.
18/18 -	env v grows etc.	
	- ORIGINAL OF LOD IN.	
21/08/18	- THE KRAOKL FOR MYONDER PADRONAL	
all all 10	- KEPOIDT DONE, OBER WANDERS TO ILL BY B	WHIL ONLY IN HTROUBD WHAPPER.
	SOME ACCOPANCE BUHIL TO TP.	
AL SETTLEM		GCONHAGENG VERSIONS
air Cost: Colid	A STATE OF THE PLANT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF		
		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
s of Rental:	ss 216-84 (2 days) × 4 1/5.42	(24-4-14)
s of Rental: s of Use:	S\$ 80.00(\$ to x 2 days)	Format Type: DOKUMAL STRUED
ss of Use: sbursement: tal:		(Sec. 11)



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Inte	ernationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
INDIA INTERNA	TIONAL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC3/III150068	98/Kra3
64 CECIL STRE #05-02 IOB BUI	ET LDING SINGAPORE 049711	Date : 23-04-2015 Code : III2	
1.	Policy Partic	ulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
Insured V	eh. SHD 3013C	Veh. Inspected	SHD 9586B
Policy No),	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No		Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign F	rom	Assign Date	23/04/2015
2.	Vehicle	Particulars & Condition	
Make & N	lodel	c.c	0
Engine N	o. HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
Chassis I	No.	Colour	
Odomete	r -	Steering	
Brakes		Modification	
General			
3.	C	onditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front	C11.5.755		mm
L/H Front	Tyre		mm
R/H Rear	Tyre		mm
L/H Rear	Туге		mm
4.	Des	cription of Damages	
5.		eneral Information	
Accident		Inspection Date	22/04/2015
Survey he	eld at TRANS-CAB AUTO SERV	/ICES PTE LTD	
	NO. 42 SUNGEI KADUT S SINGAPORE 729346	ST 1	
5a.		Remarks	

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

ASS. REC. BY:	
	SIGNMENT
MENNETA	1 PHO 8-8-1 02 12
From: Date:	
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Chowdet Epier cc 1981
at Workshop m/s Treas Cob	Colour White Red A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 9/9297 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: KUICA 68 RJBB 106871
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	102
(Polley Condition)	
(Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or Parks
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. / mm R/Bal. 5 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 5 mm
Est Repairs: O Z days Res.: Yes or No	D.OA 22/4/15 D.O.I 22/4/15
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OU	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The Ord / Chassis Halle / Body Structure allected due to company
C	1 James (2 x 113.42 + 150)
Trobitity rejected.	
(red 12	35533/88.2%)
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
H. Pieli. Report	
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
a Add Fe	The state of the s
Addre	
Panert Farmat	: Interview (\$)) Photos
Report Format .	Tech Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S	Weekend (\$
	TOTAL

Vic

From:

Sent To:

Friday, 24 April, 2015 12:31 PM

Sundari Nagarajan - III

Cc: Subject:

Attachments:

Motor Claim - III; Admin-A (LKK Auto); Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai; Vic CC3/III15006898/Kra3 RE: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref:

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

securedoc_20150424T100540.html

Accident on 22.04.2015

PODS - Express Settlements

PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015 involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Ms Sundari,

We advise liability as follows for Direct Settlement:

Liability

: __50% (e.g. 50% or 100%)

Officer-In-Charge Mandate

(e.g. agree or disagree)

Remarks

: BOLA NIL (Conflicting of versions pending evidence from both parties)

Best Regards.

Vic Alpeh

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

From: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 24 April, 2015 12:24 PM

To: Vic

Subject: FW: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 24 April, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) Cc: Sundari Nagarajan - III

Subject: FW: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015 involving

SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

You have received a secure message

Read your secure message by opening the attachment, securedoc.html. You will be prompted to open (view) the file or save (download) it to your computer. For best results, save the

file first, then open it in a Web browser. To access from a mobile device, forward this message to mobile@res.cisco.com to receive a mobile login URL.

If you have concerns about the validity of this message, contact the sender directly.

First time users - will need to register after opening the attachment. For more information, click the following Help link.

Help - https://res.cisco.com/websafe/help?topic=RegEnvelope

About Cisco Registered Email Service - https://res.cisco.com/websafe/about

Not Norhashed 11 Say 8 1650h

TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

NO.42 SUNGEI KADUT ST 1 SINGAPORE 729346 TEL NO.6287 6666 FAX NO.6366 8862 CO/GST REG NO.201019626G

SHD 9586B - III

Vehicle No.:

Chassis No.:

Date of Accident:

Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Third Party Insurer:

SHD 9586B - ROEL

KL1LA69RJBB106871

22.04.2015

CHEVROLET

CHEVROLET EPICA 2.0

Ш

PART LIST

				0
1	1	Rear Fender RH	S	1,145.00 %
2	1	Rear Fender Inner Cowling RH	5	5L 76.60 X
3	1	Rear Tail Lamp RH	5	√ 479.30 ×
4	1	Bootlid	S	7 973.00 X
5	1	Bootlid inner trim board	5	1 400.00 X
6	1	Bootlid Weatherstrip	\$	√ 344.28 X
7	1	Bootlid Lock - Top	\$	A 466.56 K
8	1	Bootlid 'CHEVROLET' Badge	5	120.62 <
9	1	Bootlid Logo	\$	138.84
10	1	Bootlid 'EPICA LT' Badge	5	119.84 〈
11	1	Bootlid Reflector Centre	\$	Ju 217.97 /
12	1	Bootlid Reflector RH	S	128.40 <
13	1	Bootlid Reflector LH	5	128.40 (
14	1	Rear Bumper	s	Bullon 1,202.00
15	1	Rear Bumper Beam	\$	/7 239.94 x
16	1	Rear Bumper Centre Absorber	\$	260.00 ×
17	1	Rear Bumper Side Retainer RH	S	cm 68.76
18	1	Rear Bumper Reflectors RH	s	R< 119.74 X

TOTAL	\$ 6,629.25
10%	\$ 662.93
	\$ 5,966.33

Specical Nett

1Set	Rear Bumper Parking Sensor	\$	300.00 ×
1 Set	Rear Bumper Fastener Clip	\$	30.00
1 Set	Rear Fender Liner Clip	\$	30.00 X
2	Rear Windscreen Sealant	\$	100.00 ⊀
1	Rear Windscreen Inner Sponge Seal	S	80.00 €
1	Rear Tyre RH	\$	Sec 360.00 €
1	Rear Wheel Rim RH	\$	254.00 €
1	Hub Cup Rim	\$	√~ 35.00 X

TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

NO.42 SUNGEI KADUT ST 1 SINGAPORE 729346 TEL NO.6287 6666 FAX NO.6366 8862 CO/GST REG NO.201019626G

SHD 9586B - III

1

		an
Rear Boot Sticker 'Trans-cab'	\$ \$	30.00 <
Rear Boot Sticker '6555-3333'	5	30.00 X
TOT	AL \$	1,249.00
TOTAL PA	RTS \$	7,215.33
Panel Beating, Knocking And Straightening		
Necessary Portion, Remove And Renewal Of		anna le le con
Parts, Adjust And Realign The Same	\$	2,800.00 400
To Rust-Proofing Of The Affected Areas.	5	n~ 220.00 X
To transfer of tire, rim and on wheel balancing	ıg. \$	√~ 170.00 X
Putty and Spray Painting Of The Affected	s	2,700.00 4001
To Check Electrical Lighting Concerned.	\$	170.00 101
To check steering geometry and computer w		
alignment	\$	220.00 ×
To transfer of boot fittings and conduct water	r	
seepage test.	\$	170.00 ×
To Remove And Refit Rear W/Screen Glass	Го	
Facilitate Bodywork Repair.	5	170.00 X
To Transfer Of Fender Fittings, Attachments		1
And Perform Water Seepage Test.	\$	170.00
TOT	AL \$	6,790.00
Over All T	otal \$	14,005.33

REPAIR DAYS

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

• To resurvey belons/after spray painting

• To display damaged part(s) during resurvey

• Parts prices are subject to confirmation

• Third party survey is on a recommend of the second of

10 DAYS

ROEL

2 days

Vic

From:

Sundari Nagarajan - III [sundari@iii.com.sg]

Thursday, 25 June, 2015 8:49 AM Sent: To:

Vic

Cc:

Admin A; Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai

Subject:

CC3/III15006898/Kra3 RE: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Accident on 22 04 2015

Dear Sir

We refer to our email below. Kindly read our email below as We agree to settle the SHD9586B's property damage claim at 50% liability and not as mentioned below. Best Regards,

Sundari Nagarajan

DID: 63476071

From: Sundari Nagarajan - III

Sent: Thursday, 25 June, 2015 8:46 AM

To: 'Vic'

Cc: Admin A; Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai

Subject: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015 involving

SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Sir

We refer to your email below. We agree to settle the SHD9586B's property damage claim at 100% liability.

Best Regards,

Sundari Nagarajan

DID: 63476071

From: Vic [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com] Sent: Wednesday, 24 June, 2015 5:39 PM

To: Sundari Nagarajan - III

Cc: Motor Claim - III; Admin A; Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai; Vic

Subject: RE: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Ms Sundari,

We refer to our below email.

Kindly advise.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

Our Ref

: AAD1504-253

Your Ref

: SHD3013C

Date

: 17.August 2018

INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD9586B AND SHD3013C ON 22/04/15 01:15 AM ALONG Bukit Batok Street 23

It appears that the above accident was caused by your insured's negligence. We, therefore seeking compensation from you for our financial loss as itemized below:-

1.	Cost of Repair (inclusive of 7% GST)	\$ 1,765.50
2.	Loss of Rental for days @ \$_113. 43 per day	\$ 226.84
3.	Loss of Income for days @ \$ per day	\$ 80.00
4.	LTA Search Fee	\$ 0.00
5.	Survey Fee	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 2,072.34

We enclose a copy of the following documents for your consideration :-

GIA report lodged by our driver

Rental rate and mileage records

Certificate of Insurance

Authorization To Act

Original final repair bill

LTA Search Fee

Kindly let us have the discharge voucher within the next 14 days, failing which we shall proceed to hand over the conduct of this matter to our solicitors without further reference to you.

Yours Faithfully

Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

Jasmine Tan

General Manager

Tel No.: 6603 1250 (DID)

Note: Please email any further correspondence to claims@transcab.com.sg (6603 1259)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Sundari Nagarajan - III <sundari@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 1 October, 2018 1:11 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Subject:

CC3/III15006898/Kha3 Accident PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN LKK Ref: on 22.04.2015 involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit

Batok Street 23

Dear Sir

We refer to your email below. We agree to the proposal as stated in your email below.

Best Regards,

Sundari Nagarajan

DID: 63476071

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 1 October, 2018 11:47 AM

To: Sundari Nagarajan - III <sundari@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)

<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kha3 Accident on

22.04.2015 involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

PODS - Express Settlements

PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN; LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kha3 Accident on 22.04.2015 involving SHD 3013C (India) and SHD 9586B(TP) along/at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Sundari,

We refer further to our below email.

Please be informed that we had just received TP LOD and we advise our recommendation as follows:

(a) Liability

: 100%

(b) Quantum

COR(w/gst)

: \$ 1,765.50

LOR

: \$ 226.84 (\$113.42 x 2 Days)

LOI

: \$ 80.00 (\$40 x 2 Days)

TOTAL

:\$ 2,072.34

Veh Model

: Chevrolet Epica 1991cc (Taxi)

(c) Remarks

: BOLA NIL - both turning at junction but TP insisted based on footage (as

attached) that their client was within its lane while turning

For your approval / mandate / instructions, if any.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic

Sent: Thursday, 25 June, 2015 9:06 AM

To: Sundari Nagarajan - III

Cc: Admin A; Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai; Vic

Subject: RE: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Ms Sundari,

Noted and I received the latest mandate at 50% liability. I replied on the wrong email.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth- Print only when necessary.

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Sundari Nagarajan - III [mailto:sundari@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 25 June, 2015 9:05 AM

To: Vic

Cc: Admin A; Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai

Subject: RE: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Sir

We refer to your email below. Please note that our approval is for 50% liability as per our email attached.

Best Regards,

Sundari Nagarajan

From: Vic [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com] Sent: Thursday, 25 June, 2015 8:55 AM

To: Sundari Nagarajan - III

Cc: Admin A; Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai; Vic

Subject: RE: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Ms Sundari,

We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth- Print only when necessary-

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Sundari Nagarajan - III [mailto:sundari@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 25 June, 2015 8:46 AM

To: Vic

Cc: Admin A; Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai

Subject: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Sir

We refer to your email below. We agree to settle the SHD9586B's property damage claim at 100% liability.

Best Regards,

Sundari Nagarajan

DID: 63476071

From: Vic [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com] Sent: Wednesday, 24 June, 2015 5:39 PM

To: Sundari Nagarajan - III

Cc: Motor Claim - III; Admin A; Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai; Vic

Subject: RE: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Ms Sundari,

We refer to our below email.

Kindly advise.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information, if you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

From: Vic

Sent: Friday, 24 April, 2015 12:31 PM

To: Sundari Nagarajan - III

Cc: Motor Claim - III; Admin-A (LKK Auto); Mei Kwan (LKK Auto); Kathy Lai; Vic

Subject: RE: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

PODS - Express Settlements

PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015 involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

Dear Ms Sundari,	
We advise liability as follows fo	r Direct Settlement:
Liability	:50% (e.g. 50% or 100%)
Officer-In-Charge Mandate	:(e.g. agree or disagree)
Remarks	: BOLA NIL (Conflicting of versions pending evidence from both parties)

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

From: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 24 April, 2015 12:24 PM

Subject: FW: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 24 April, 2015 10:06 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKK Auto) Cc: Sundari Nagarajan - III

Subject: FW: PODS III Ref: MCT15040793/01/SN (TBA) LKK Ref: CC3/III15006898/Kra3 Accident on 22.04.2015

involving SHD3013C (India) and SHD9586B (TP) Along/ at Bukit Batok Street 23

You have received a secure message

Read your secure message by opening the attachment, securedoc.html. You will be prompted to open (view) the file or save (download) it to your computer. For best results, save the file first, then open it in a Web browser. To access from a mobile device, forward this message to mobile@res.cisco.com to receive a mobile login URL

If you have concerns about the validity of this message, contact the sender directly.

First time users - will need to register after opening the attachment. For more information, click the following Help link.

Help - https://res.cisco.com/websafe/help?topic=RegEnvelope About Cisco Registered Email Service - https://res.cisco.com/websafe/about

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd. Registration No. 198703792-K

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed. It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

Authorization To Act

We, Trans-cab Services Pte Ltd of Company Registration No. 200303878K hereby authorize Trans-cab Auto Services Pte Ltd to act on behalf to claim for all losses incurred for the accident involving SHD9586B and SHD3013C along Bukit Batok Street 23 on 22/04/15 01:15 AM.

In addition, we also hereby authorize the above payment to be made in favour of Trans-cab Auto Services Pte Ltd upon settlement.

Dated this 17 (day) of August 2018

Yours Faithfully Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

Jasmine Tan General Manager



To: vie

AADIS 04 - 353 INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LID

Ox. Reg. Mar. [907033792k] GST Reg. No. M2-0070000-3. 64 [Ceral Street [#04] #05] #00-02 [1008 Bailding | Singapore 049711

Phys (65) 63476100 Email insurestitioning For (65) 62244174 Website www.illinging

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT150407931/SN Claimant Ref: AAD1504-253

	AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD("the wor	esuch Lineary committees	WELLER BEELTD
with the appointed 5	Surveyor of India International Insurance P	te Ltd LKK AUTO CONS	ULTANTS PIE LID (name
of Surveyori with re	espect to the amount claimed for S\$_	1,765.50 (repair co	st), 55 300.04 (loss of
use/rental), S\$	(search fee), vehicle no.SHD9586	Bithat was damaged pursua	nt to the accident which occurred
on 22/04/2015	(date) atBUKIT BATOK STREE	ET 23 (location) involv	ring vehicle no.SHD3013Qinsured
vehicle). This is pursu	uant to the inspection conducted on22/04/	2015 (date) at "the workshop	7.
We/I confirm that v	ve/l are/am authorized by the owner		S PTE LTD ("the third party
claimant") of vehicle	e noSHD9586Bo make the claim as set	out in the above paragraph a	and we/I have full authority to settle
the matter on his/h	er behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit	. We'll enclose herein the le	tter of authority given by "the third
party claimant*			
Well further confirm	n that we/I will indemnify India Internation	al Insurance Pte Ltd for all o	damages, loss and/or expense that
they will or have a	stready incurred in the event that "the tr	aird party claimant" after the	above said agreement lodges a
further claim again	at the former for any loss and expenses	suffered pertaining to cost of	of repairs and/or rental and/or loss
of use pursuant to	the damage to SHD9586B(vehicle no.) a	as a result of the accident.	
Well confirm that	the agreement reached above is in full	and final settlement of all of	claims of "the third party claimant"
nursuant to the acr	cident and that further this settlement is r	eached on a without prejudic	ce and without admission of liability
basis			
	150	and the Sincepore Courts I	have exclusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is	subject to the application of Singapore law	and the Singapore Courts I	have exclusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is		and the Singapore Courts I	have exclusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is dispute arising out of	of the same.		
This agreement is dispute arising out of We/I authorize yo	of the same.		
This agreement is dispute arising out of	of the same out to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,072.3 day of 20 18		
This agreement is dispute arising out of We/Lauthorize yo	of the same.		TO SERVICES PTE LTD
This agreement is dispute arising out of We/Lauthorize you Dated this	of the same out to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,072.3 day of 20 18	34 to TRANS-CAB AUT	TO SERVICES PTE LTD
This agreement is dispute arising out of We/Lauthorize you Dated this	of the same out to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,072.3 day of 20 18	MITNESS:	TO SERVICES PTE LTD
This agreement is dispute arising out of We/Lauthorize you Dated this	of the same out to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,072.3 day of 007 18 Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	MITNESS:	TO SERVICES PTE LTD
This agreement is dispute arising out of the second of the	of the same out to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,072.3	WITNESS: Signature:	TO SERVICES PTE LTD WIND Signed by appointed Surveyor
This agreement is dispute arising out of We/Lauthorize yo Dated this	of the same out to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,072.3 day of 007 18 Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	WITNESS: Signature: Name:	Signed by appointed Surveyor LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD
This agreement is dispute arising out of the dis	of the same out to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,072.3 day of 007 18 Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	WITNESS: Signature: Name: NRIC:	Signed by appointed Surveyor LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD 199607198R
This agreement is dispute arising out of the dis	of the same out to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,072.3 day of 007 18 Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	WITNESS: Signature: Name: NRIC:	Signed by appointed Surveyor LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD 199607198R 51 UBI AVENUE 1 #01-25

Trans-Cab Auto Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63 Singapore 569111

Tel: 6287 6666 Fax: 6287 7764

Co. Reg. No.: 201019626G GST Reg. No.: 201019626G

Tax Invoice / Debit Note

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 CECIL STREET #05-00 IOB BUILDING 049711 Singapore

ATTENTION:

INVOICE NO.

: INV1506-001

DATE

: 3. June 2015 REFERENCE NO : AAD1504-253

TERMS

DUE DATE

: 3. June 2015

PAGE :1

NO.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	6050101	REPAIR-SHD9586B;DOA 22.04.15(LUMP SUM-15)	1	1,765.50	1,765.50

Total SGD Excl. GST:

1,650.00

7% GST:

115.50

**** ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE AND FIFTY SGD ONLY ****

Total SGD Incl. GST:

1,765.50

¹⁾ All cheques should be crossed and made payable to "Trans-Cab Auto Services Pte Ltd"

²⁾ Please quote our Invoice Number during payment.

³⁾ We reserve the right to charge interest @ 1.5% per month on overdue invoice.

⁴⁾ Any dispute as to the accuracy, charges etc of this invoice must be communicated within 10 days from the date hereof failing which it shall be deemed to have been unconditionally accepted.

Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63 Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

17 August, 2018

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir / Madam,

Accident on 22/04/15 01:15 AM at Bukit Batok Street 23

- We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd is the
 registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration no. SHD9586B. The taxi was hired to CHEE
 CHOON CHI a registered hirer-operator of Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the
 aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$113.42 per day (inclusive of GST).
- Please be advised that the Taxi is insured with FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.
- 3. Please liaise with us directly for any settlement of claims in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully,

Jasmine Tan General Manager

Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

22-04-2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the taxi was undergo accident repair in the workshop as follow:

Date In	Date Out	Vehicle No.	
Accident No.	AAD1504-253	Accident Date	22-04-2015
22/4/2015 11:10	24/4/2015 14:15	SHD9586B	

Yours Faithfully,

Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

Jasmine Tan

General Manager



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	No. CT.	Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile		
IND	IA INTERNATION	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC3/III1500689	8/Kha3q2		
64 CECIL STREET #05-02 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711			Date : 15-10-2018 Code : III2			
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M		
	Insured Veh.	SHD 3013C	Veh. Inspected	SHD 9586B		
	Policy No.	MCOM0016	Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.	MCT15040793/01/SN	Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	22/04/2015		
		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition			
	Make & Model	CHEVROLET EPICA (A)	c.c 1991			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2012		
	Chassis No.	KL1LA69RJBB106871	Colour	WHITE /RED		
	Odometer	419247	Steering	IN ORDER		
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL		
	General	GOOD				
		Con	ditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65R15	FALKEN	7 mm		
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65R15	FALKEN	7 mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65R15	FALKEN	5 mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65R15	FALKEN	5 mm		
0	Description of Damages					
		STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S REAR PORTION.			
	DAMAGES SEE DETAILS. General Information					
	Accident Date	22/04/2015	Inspection Date	22/04/2015		
	Survey held at	TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVIC				
NO. 42 SUNGEI KADUT ST 1 SINGAPORE 729346						
a.	THE ROLL		Remarks			
	B)THE INSPECTIO	ISISTENT TO ACCIDENT REP ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A 1 DE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASI	S. ED REPAIRS.		
b.	Estimate Days of Repair					
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Days	3		



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 9586B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		1.3.76	1.7
1	REAR FENDER RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,145.00	,
1	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING RH	SERVICEABLE	76.60	
1	REAR TAIL LAMP RH	SERVICEABLE	479.30	
1	BOOTLID	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	973.00	
1	BOOTLID INNER TRIM BOARD	SERVICEABLE	400.00	
1	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	SERVICEABLE	344.28	
1	BOOTLID LOCK -TOP	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	466.56	
1	BOOTLID 'CHEVROLET' BADGE	NOT NECESSARY	120.62	
1	BOOTLID LOGO	NOT NECESSARY	138.84	_
1	BOOTLID 'EPICA LT' BADGE	NOT NECESSARY	119.84	
1	BOOTLID REFLECTOR CENTRE	SERVICEABLE	217.97	
-1	BOOTLID REFLECTOR RH	SERVICEABLE	128.40	
1	BOOTLID REFLECTOR LH	SERVICEABLE	128.40	
1	REAR BUMPER	BUCKLED / CRACKED	1,202.00	1,202.00
- 1	REAR BUMPER BEAM	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	239.94	
1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE ABSORBER	SERVICEABLE	260.00	
- 1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	CRACKED	68.76	68.76
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS RH	SERVICEABLE	119.74	52
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-662 93	-127.08
- 1			5,966.32	1,143.68
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR (SN)	SERVICEABLE	300.00	
	SET REAR BUMPER FASTENER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
	SET REAR FENDER LINER CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	50.00
200	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SPONGE SEAL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	REAR TYRE RH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	360.00	

Report Ref No. CC3/III15006898/Kha3q2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No. 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR WHEEL RIM RH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	254.00	- 5
1	HUB CAP RIM (SN)	SERVICEABLE	35.00	
1	REAR BOOT STICKER 'TRANS-CAB' (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	- 8
1	REAR BOOT STICKER '6555-3333'(SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	85
			1,249.00	30.00
	LABOUR			1111143
	PANEL BEATING ,KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTENING THE NECESSARY PORTION, REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS ,ADJUST AND REALIGN THE SAME INCLUSIVE OF REPAIR OF REAR FENDER RH, BOOTLID, BOOTLID LOCK - TOP AND REAR BUMPER BEAM .		2,800.00	400.00
	TO RUST-PROOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS.	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	
	TO TRANSFER OF TIRE ,RIM AND ON WHEEL BALANCING.	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	3
	PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED.		2,700.00	400.00
	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CONCERNED.		170.00	10.00
	TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND COMPUTER WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	
	TO TRANSFER OF BOOT FITTINGS AND CONDUCT WATER SEEPAGE TEST.	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	12
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR W/SCREEN GLASS TO FACILITATE BODYWORK REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	9
	TO TRANSFER OF FENDER FITTINGS ATTACHMENTS AND PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST.		170.00	60.00
			6,790.00	870.00
	GRAND TOTAL		14,005.32	2,043.68
- 8	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		Entero de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la c	1,650.00

Panet Pol No. CC2/III45000000/Vb-2-2

Report Ref No. CC3/III15006898/Kha3q2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.